Allen H. Judson

(- 29 Dec 1973)

Judson, Allen H. On Saturday, December 29, 1973, at Sibley Hospital, Allen H. Judson, beloved son of Jessie Harper Judson and brother of Robert R. Judson of California. Friends may call at the DeVol Funeral Home, 2222 Wisconsin ave. n.w. from 2 to 4 and 7 to 9 p.m. on Tuesday, January 1, 1974 (parking opposite at Georgetown Bldg.). Funeral services will be held at the funeral home on Wednesday, January 2, at 10 a.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery. Expressions of sympathy may be made by contributions to Sibley Memorial Hospital.

The Washington Post, December 31, 1973, p. B3

A.H. Judson, Official of Job Corps

Allen H. Judson, 47, congressional liaison officer for the Job Corps, died Saturday of an aneurism at Sibley Memorial Hospital.

Born in Chicago, he attended the University of Missouri and Washington University in St. Louis.

He worked in the research section of the editorial department of the Chicago Sun Times from 1948 to 1958, when he came to Washington as associate editor of the U.S. Lady, a magazine published mainly for wives of military service personnel. He remained with the magazine until he joined Job Corps.

Mr. Judson lived at 2316 40th Pl. NW.

He is survived by his mother, Jessie H. Judson, of Washington, and a brother, Robert R., of Carmel Valley, Cali.